
                                                
 
 
 

ADDENDUM No.1 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR FABRICATION, SUPPLY AND 
 INSTALLATION OF MODULAR FURNITURE AND OFFICE CHAIRS  

AT SIDBI TOWER, LUCKNOW 
 

PRE-BID CLARIFICATIONS 

Tender Identification no. - 314/2018/1294/HO1/PREMISES 

Date of Pre bid meeting - 20/12/2017, 12:30 hrs, Location - SIDBI office, Lucknow 
S.No Pg 

no. 
Point/ 

Section no. 
Description Bidder's Query SIDBI's Response/ 

Clarification 
1. 14 Section 4 (C) Partition: Double 

skin "tile based" 
partition system 50-
60mm thickness for 
main spine and end 
returns. Partition 
height to be 
maintained 
uniformly at 
1200mm from FFL. 
Tiles to be finished 
with 
Fabric/laminate. 
 

In the tender it is 
mentioned for tile 
based system, can we 
give panel based 
system in the same 
thickness. 

Partition: Double skin 
"tile based" OR “Panel 
based” partition 
system 50-60mm 
thickness for main 
spine and end returns. 
Partition height to be 
maintained uniformly 
at 1200mm from FFL. 
Tiles/Panel to be 
finished with 
Fabric/laminate. 

2. 9 Section 3 Delivery and 
Installation at SIDBI, 
Lucknow within 45 
days from the date 
of issue of purchase 
order. 

Delivery period should 
be extended to 45 
days instead of 30 
days. 

NO CHANGE 
As   per Corrigendum 
dated 15/12/2017: 
Delivery and 
Installation at SIDBI, 
Lucknow within 30 
days from the date of 
issue of purchase 
order 

3 18 Section 4 Approved make for 
Chairs: 
Featherlite/Durian/ 
Godrej/Wipro/BPErgo 

As per page no. 18 for 
chairs, you have 
mentioned some 
makes. We are 
requesting you to 
kindly add our make or 
add equivalent. 
However, we are 
enclosing BIFMA 
compliance certificate, 
ISO certificates for 
reference. 

Approved make for 
Chairs: 
Featherlite/Durian/ 
Godrej/Wipro/BPErgo  
Or Equivalent which 
should have the 
Business  & 
Institutional Furniture 
Manufacturer’s 
Association [BIFMA] 
compliance 
Certification and as per 
given specification  

4. All other terms and conditions remain same.   
Note 
1) The vendor is required to sign this addendum and submit in envelope 

No.1, as a token of acceptance.  Even if it is not submitted by the 

contractor, it shall be presumed that he has accepted the addendum 

/corrigendum revisions as above.   

2)      The last date for submission of filled-in tenders is December 26, 2017 upto 

3.00 pm.  The offers will be opened on the same date at 3.30 pm., if 

possible in presence of vendor’s representatives (1 each), those, choose to 

be present. 

***** 


